£ a’/

[ iy

Department of

... Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 : Secretary

Governor

January 29, 1997

Mr. Eddie Rodriguez

Dryclean USA

1875 West Commercial
Boulevard, Suite 140

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Re: Facility No. 0250791

Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit

" Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you

submitted on November 8, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

-

(- .
Ziaggﬁty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/3w

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




7771 W, OAKLAND PARK BLVD. » SUITE 201 » SO 'ﬁl LG
TELEPHONE: (954) 747-7599 FAX (J54) 747-9878

December 5, 2000 - @E@EHWE

Ms. Debbie Griner

Pollution Control Inspector II
‘Environmental Resources Management ‘
Air Quality Management Division Air Quality

33 SW 2" Av., Suite 900 Mianagement Divisior
Miami, FL 33130

nEC 13 2000

Re:  Annual Compliance Certification Forms
Dryclean USA of Florida, Inc. -
Miami-Dade County

Dear Ms. Griner:

We received. your letter dated November 21, 2000 regarding Annual Compliance
Certification forms today, December 5, 2000. This letter requests that we sign and return
these forms to you within 15 days of receipt.

Please be advised that these forms were mailed to an incorrect address. Since July 2000,
we have been at the address shown on this letterhead. In order-to ensure that future
correspondence reaches us in a timely manner, we request that your files be updated with
our new address.

In addition, please accept this letter as our authorization to change the designated

. Responsible Official from Angelo lzquierdo to Eddie J. Rodriguez. 1 have signed and am
enclosing the Annual Compliance Certification Forms. Please be assured that it is
Dryclean USA’s policy to keep our stores in compliance with the State of Florida in all
matters. All minor non-compliance issues will be settled immediately.

Please feel free to contact my assistant Ruth Fultz at 954/747-7599 with any questions.

g

DRYCLEAN USA

A member of the DCI Management Group



MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE

SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

TELEPHONE: (305) 372-6925

FAX: (305) 372-6954

November 21, 2000

Mr. Angelo Izquierdo

Dryclean USA

1875 West Commercial Blvd., Suite 140 - DLDA'DD}ZEE"»‘/
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Dear Mr. Izquierdo:

RE E VED

As the designated Responsible Official (R.O.), please complete and sign the enclosed
Annual Compliance Certification forms and mail them to this office within fifteen (15) days of the
receipt of this notice. Failure to submit said forms within the stipulated time frame may result in
enforcement action. You may keep the pink copy for your records. A copy of the Inspection
Summary Report was issued during the most recent facility inspection of these sites and a copy

is also enclosed.

0250794

20355 Biscayne Blvd.

13025 SW 112 St.

Minor Non-Compliance. Minor Non-Compliance.

3890 Bird Rd. Improper keeping of 1401 Sunset Dr. Not properly draining cartridge
rolling log of perc filters for at least 24 hours & not
purchases. conducting temp. monitoririg

after the cool-down period and
after verifying the coolant has
been completely recharged.

0250787 IN 0250795 IN

Minor Non-Compliance.

1101 SW 22 St

0250788 0250796 IN
13886 SW 56 St. Checking the wrong temp. | 18468 NW 67 Ave.
gauge to record the outlet '
stream of refrigerated
condenser
0250791 IN 0250805 IN
14097 SW 88 St. 6685 NW 169 St.
0250792 IN 0250806 IN
9069 SW 107 Ave. 9525 NW 41 St.
0250793 IN 0250807 IN

13725 SW 152 St.

| of 2
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arsy: 025019 | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
TR A R TN R

=YV
FACILITY NAME: rg n4 C/(&n ULSA ill' 72/15&%)\{@@ .LDAII%L%!ZQBZOO
FACILITY LOCATION: __| lf 097 86() $ /8 St DEC 13 2000
Ml'a/ﬂl"l L1 RI3 R0 . Air Quality

Management Division

Annual Reporting Period: 3 19 q C?TO 5

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cogupliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UrNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the genemi\ixit’ that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from \ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from __- \ to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: . \
Method used to demonstrate compliance: . \

\

As the responsible official, I hereby'certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per yea dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
/51180

-

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL?

@D,(gaxzs ]'Eb)D?’éUC-Z/ // ignature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page  of




Eddie J. Rodriguez
President and

.9 DRYCLEAN USA =™

| . /
May 13, 1999 %, ’457)*, 5

. . . . < (IO/' /"[9
Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources % /4,} 7

Oé/.
MS5510 oo,
Department of Environmental Protecton 00»06’?'0%
2600 Blair Stone Road ¢ €

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
Re:  Responsible Official, Dryclean USA of Floridé, Inc.
To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as authorization to change the appointed Responsible Official
representing Dryclean USA from myself to our Division Vice President Angelo Izquierdo.

I am constantly traveling and not always available to sign the Annual Compliance Certification
Forms when they arrive from your organization. In order to return these forms to you as quickly
as possible, please allow Mr. Izquierdo to sign and expedite the process.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. From this point forward, please acknowledge
Angelo Izquierdo as our Responsible Official.

cc Angelo Izquierdo
Art Pennetta, Natural Resource Specialist I, Broward County

1875 W. COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD « SUITE 140 » FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309-3067 ¢ (954)493-6700 « FAX (954)493-8444
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Dryelean USA

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Vendall Laes ¥ 1100

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLDIAFIORGI163R

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: [HOA™] S0, L Street
i County:

Zip Code:

riam  "pade 22130

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Eadie. Rodriovez | Presdent
7. Responsible Official Maili@nj AddresLs):ZVX Y
izati irm: eavl .
gﬁ:ﬁﬁ::f“&?g W tQor»fnfv\.e'jlick\ = \iva. , Suite MO

City: F"’ LQUdQ(O\C\L@ County:-%rwa(\d Zip Code: 22200
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (Q5L\ ) 0 -L700 Fax: (Asth U3 - 2uyy

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Rene Flores,  Diatfict Manager

10. Facility Contact Address: J

slecn USA A )
Street Address:]bcgl')s w. Commelcial BWVA .| Suite 1HO

ity: County: Zip Code:
) "t Lowdefdale, Y Browar P 23309
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: )
Telephone:  (ISLHUQD -( 100 Fax: @5¢h492 -IYuYy
RECEIVED
NOV g 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) "~ Pagel13o0f16

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 .
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(2) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser ¥ | |p~-2Y-9i

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ X |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: [ | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source |
Existing large area source | )( | New large area source | |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section' (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | Y |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LD Ekk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I1 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notifyy the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

il
Signature / 7 / ﬁ Date

(1496

7

DEP Form No. 62-2]3.90(5(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )2( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
' RE-INSPECTION a

- /S—Ipm
ARS ID#: 0250779  DATE: 3223[00 TIME IN: @IT[ME ouT:3 ’Qn’]
FACILITY NAME: ,-biu ﬂ/(d/) MSA '~~.
eSS 3 ((‘D
FACILITY LOCATION: /'%04'7 S 88 >t 2 D
Mipmi, FL- 338l =z

. N X =
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : AWPHONE Cﬁ “)5 3 SO o0

( -

N

CONTACT NAME: : PHONE: ‘\\

Y
A}

i
"FART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
L

[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION

I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form I
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A : | - .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(counstructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source 'A
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x £2,100 gally
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification >&Y N O Can not determine
[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit l

B. The total quanti g_f perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
factlity was gallons.

E] o
lofls » 6 Revised 9/15/97
AKHS



|| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

/\QY aN

XY aN
\pﬁv anN

Solvent tanks and containers

i
Water separators

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

ON/A
ON/A
aN/A
aN/A
TIN/A

ON/A

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentraticns in‘a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Xy on
>QDN

Qy QN b}N/A

Stills %{ ON ON/A

ay DNﬁ/A
ay DN)SQQ/A

Cartridge filter housings %’ aN aN/A

Muc.k cookers

Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

aON/A
Oy ON 4

ay aN
Qy ON
Qy aN
Qy QN

Nborou GY (A"

\X Inspector’s Nam P(leu; Print)
/ %{)z u/ e

Inspecldr’s Signatu{re

40f5

35360

Date of Iﬂspection

3/0;

Approx(matc Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Sofl s



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALR] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []

TIMEIN. 2 |S pr~ TIMEOUT: B+ S P aRs ip#:_ D2 5029 ]

TYPE OF FACILITY: ] PCI’C [>)’M ()/(W - :

FACILITY NAME: (_é»n// Clean USA DATE: 3/&3,/00

FACILITY LOCATION. ./ ‘7‘0@ 7 S BE SI“ !
Miocomn FC BR18Ls

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 747’)@@/0 IW PHONE NUMBER(@S‘L\Wﬁ 10700

Based on the results of the complnancc requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florlda Administrative Code (F.A.C.)."

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmo compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

o 6000/ Kec mf&/zég@pé/tg //749% ek ,zép?@ |

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. | YESD NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: %/0 /
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /\/b OV (:7}/ / M

\/5 (Please Prmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE/ % PHONE NUMBER: w@

Page of . Revised 10/96




rd
/

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/ |
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

. TYPE OF INSPECTION: "ANNUAL [}~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: /7 2. g/ggm TIME OUT: ., ng orn AIRSIDH:. D250 79/
TYPE OF FACILITY: ey (2t v .
J
FACILITY NAME: oy Clearn (/S5 DATE: 2.5.932

FACILITY LOCATION: /YO Sur LA 77/,@@” t%-

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: //@ﬂ/ | Ebees Bsreorer /. PHONENUMBER: 2 7/—/2.3.3

B/Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YES[ ] NO[S—
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: < ZF

(Approximate)

eyl
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: zé05 @I /4/52@9
: (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M PHONE NUMBER: 5 7-2-04 742

Page_/ of /. Revised 10/96

R AT
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

@~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
0

a

AIRS ID#: )Z50 79/ DATE: &5 -7 #
Sy ot USH

FACILITY NAME:

TIME IN: 2° %0 pm TIME OUT: _3 /30077

FACILITY LOCATION:

P Sw PP SE.

“77//’/%/ AL

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropnate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failec{' to nolify DARM to use general permit

[PART X: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al

1. Existing small arca source

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large areca source J
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay

If no, pl(:?heck the appropnate classification:

a

facility was /

pallons.

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91?’

4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

facility qualified for a genecral permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quanuty of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

a

o

above

1of 4

i /28196, \\
Revised 10 ,],\

2
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| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

ay an

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy aON 8’()4‘
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? EP{/DN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN /A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1. Equipped all machines with the appropniate vent controls? “

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vaper venting system?

In Part II-A: -

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).
e

If class’iﬁcatjon 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

_ installed prior to September 22, 1993
¢

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

&Y ON
B'/DN QN/A

e

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the /

condenser upon opening the door? ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated E/

condenser on a weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the Q/

condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON
6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after D/

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ON

20f4 ’ Revised 10/28/96

-




6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust iemperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?
>

-

Routed airflow }o the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

@7 on

ay anm0A
Qy ON 20k

ay DN[BM/A

ov on gk

ay DNW
Oy ON @A

ay ON A

T

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

- o0 wn &

‘Has the resporfsiblc official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maihtaincd rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? gor direcr reading instruments only} .
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable?

IR

@? on
ot on
o on

/
A \

ay DNU}]%

ay o A
@y ON

ay oN g0
ay an g~

ay DNM

|PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

. |

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

@7 ON I

Jof4

Revised 10/28/96
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical dctcc(joﬁ (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
~ Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? -

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)?
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? :
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
; Hose connections, ﬁttings,
couplings, and valves aN Muck cookers

>
-
Door gaskets and seating anN Stills

Filter gaskets and seating anN Exhaust dampers

"Pumps’ Diverter valves

Solvent tanks and containers -ON Cartridge filter housings

SOEEN

Water separators

N

Qy awN

Qy anN
Oy ON
Oy anN
Oy anN

@r oN

@’ oN
@/DN

of on

K o
o o

| 4@45 FIoRES . Is7R/er _marnagesr

- Name of Responsible Official

[sana fres

R-5-5F
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
2-75
/ Inspccxor';/éi gnature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ,{(7/2/0 (Clozr (LSH pATE:  9ISI97
[ ———

FACILITY LOCATION: (H0PF s FF St , Miams, FL.

Annual Reporting Period: \70_//@45/[/ 192& TO ,é&écemﬁw 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the pericd covered by this statement. N YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during &chEx@ EdngteEa@c:

SEP 29 1997

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Bureau of Air Monitoring
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: : & Mobile Sources

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Temm or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:
t

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons pef year fgr dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

1hin

.\

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: EMDIGT. P\o&ucx uez
Name (Pleasc?fint)

Siﬁmﬂ .’ch

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

/--

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MYAMT TT MDTNRA T2TIN 1T CAN




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or-individual owner):

Dryelean USA

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Vendall Larves ™ 110G

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

ELDABI 020163

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: |[{OAT) 5., ¥ Street
City: County:

Whaum\ | b&de, : 22\

cxhty

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Edaoie.  Red riovez ?@6 o\eﬂjr

7. Responsible Official Mallng Addrc:sLs)%[At
Organization/Firm: DY Elean . . ;
Street Address: \Ql,’iSVLQI O ornvefcdal Rivd, | Soite o
City: C p Zip Code:
V' Ft. Lavderdale, YR rowala P BRR04
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (qu y Q% 700 : Fax: (dsih 43 - dyu

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Rene Flotes, D%erd mcmqaer

10. Facility Contact Address:
Dry stecn U A

Street Address: (715 0. Commecicd | %\Vd Soite 1O
County: Zip Code: _
\:‘r Lowdefdale, Blrowald 22344

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: ,

Telephone: (QDLJ) Q3 L1060 Fax: G5hda3 -%qUL/

NOV g 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 o
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased (Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9/ #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ref. condenser  [¥| | D-2Y-91 12-2894) N

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

IWasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condénser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

‘Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ |

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed | x ] ,Q‘k

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: [ Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II’7
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source New small area source M ﬁ
. 7 /

Existing large area sou(c(é :[% |§) B New large area source &L

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | Y ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300; F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X |
No such units on-site | ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the r.equireme.nts of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
~ (b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<L bbb

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ A ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

. 7 1i]H]96
Signature | / / ﬁ Date

{-‘%naT\AQE ©ATE
PRINT Rosition
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) " Page 16 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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BEST AVAILABLE GOPY v’

‘ PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANE : =
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT Iﬁ% E C E a V E D
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

P

0gt 28 99
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /Qé COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
RE-INSPECTION a ‘ ;',’v" Bureau of Air Momtonng

& Mobile Sources

AIRS 1D#: 2S077/ DATE: 7}/22/?3’"1‘1ME1N: .@;,:2&5" TIME OUT: QfKW
FACILITY NAME: D/\<,/ Cla v Q‘SA -A110. 6
/ %
FACILITY LOCATION: /#4097 St/ W -
WM/‘K\A ; .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : {flﬁ/\e/ﬂoreé PHONE: (%Bﬁg/ <‘707
CONTACT NAME: SA'/I/U/\A’ /%’/éz/ PHONE: Bf)@ 383~ z?éfo

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ' N

(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART 11: CLASSIFICATION B |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
| A_ ‘
1. Existing small area source 0 2. New.small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr _
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <£2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) }
5. This is a correct facility classification '?6( ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: r
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility é\xceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning IﬁQﬁ
facility was bfga aallons. . . I\

Tofs Rm@!%l\g/w @ {



‘BEST AVAILABLE COPY.

| PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' _ ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: -
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious coatainers? ?ﬁ aN an/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? /@& aN awn/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? )ﬁ anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :

least 24 hours prior to disposal? /24 ON Ona
5. Maintaining solvent-to~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay

an WA

“l‘ART [V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber nust have been installed
prior 1o September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A.. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 7& anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ?§ ON anN/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? %/ aON ONA
4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? bé anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? ay OaN M/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? })&DN

' 2 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



(V3]

B.

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 26° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 106 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

v
7

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

(N

(N
QN

anN/a
ON/A

N TA
anN /A

N

u PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

l.
2.

[V3)

w

N @

Has the responsibie official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintamed receipts {or perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

2

ay
ay
ay

i

‘ay

ay

#

aN
0N

b

oN \?(N/A
aN 'T?&/A
aN gﬁm
aN

aN ﬁa/A
ON /A
ON ON/A

Revised 9/15/97
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N PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? %Y N
2. Mas the facility maintained a leak log? 7@ anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Y ON OnN/A Muck cookers *74{ aN Owa
Door gaskets and seating ?é UN ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Q)& ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ON ON/A
Pumps 'y QN ON/A Diverter valves \%Y ON AON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings \?/Y aON OnN/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ;
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) }}é
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy aN
c. Inspected for feaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (catorimetric only)? ay oOn
[htches) Fishiern) 708/ %/
Inspector’s Nahme (Please Prmt) Date of Inspection
v ]nspector’gSignatm'c : ' Appxoxnmaie Datelof Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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4

P R NS ; 3‘0“7 / BESTAVAIL.ABLECO
SVTEor wg‘i}cg/” ANNUAL ] . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ECTIO, §

(]
:;I, IN:; l)ﬁ (7 dengZI e AIRS (DI 7/9’5/77%
TYPE OF FACILITY ﬂ% %5 4o /———;~ o g
FACILITY NAME: 677 NG §W /cvgcs:g ?lg st Pla 7o DATE:
NI ‘ DN : Ty
MC,IUH LOCAT[O%@WQ/L\ //J\e/e T e e So5- j]m

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE NUMBER:

-

#/Bascd on the results of the compliance rcquircmcdls cvaluated during this inspection, the facility is found 10 be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, FFlorida Administrative Code (F.A.C)). ~

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evatuated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancics were noted: ‘
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
’;‘OMMENTS:

|8

Ry

The Annual Compliance Certification form has b%ro?trly cemﬁed and submitted to the.inspector. YEEV/, NOE]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
W, e 25
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /F/ 4%/@]
TLoo S SN 1726 75
NSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: -

Page of . Revised 10/96
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-

, DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
‘ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ﬁﬁL Clar/ s ﬂ( "y | DATE: /{/g/% 7{
FACILITY LOCATION: /%077 Suw/ WO%S#/

\
\

Vo

: /
' N
Annual Reporting Period: 3 7/ g 7 19 TO %WS/ 19

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V gencral air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %S Uwo

If NO, complete the following:

* #1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not becn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

‘Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or cc;ndition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period:stated above:
. § o B N

Exact period of non-compliance: from | to R E C E I V E D

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: OrT 2 7 1998
VI

.Mc?thod used to demonstrate compliance:

A

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mabile Sources

| As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements:
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does nof@xceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination faciliti

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M’( 9 M - o alala

" Name (Please PS)int) - / Slg'nkmrc Date

/“

+This form is made available to you as an aid in order.to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official ta use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM) ‘
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
¢33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
. MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

. -



. . o S

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

“~

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 25\ " COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
' RE-INSPECTION in)

FACILITY NAME: ) 2% Llean US A

AIRS ID#: O0AS0 191 pate: 3[i! )49 TIME IN: /0 25am TIME oUT: _{]:00 AJ/VM

|

racILITY Location: 40977 Sw §8 S&
| Miame, FU 228¢

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : & ddie Rp d/rfgu’& " puong: L9 SY)HT3- (f?@o

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

H PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was i_%é allons.

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup . a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ":
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing laf-ge area source Q 4. New large area source 1%
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr I
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Fq ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

4/9

1 of S Revised 9/15/97
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HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2

3.
4.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

/A

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? y ON ﬁN/A
. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ;1/\( aN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at )

least 24 hours prior to disposal? MY ON ON/A
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay an N{/A

|| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

(3]

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
Xy

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either 5 refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior (o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? g&? anN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? XY ON
Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Y OGN

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated o
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? XY aN

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? ay an

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? aN

ON/A

ON/A

20f5 Revised

Y15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located ,
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? MY UN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON KNA
- 1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy OanN 9:(N/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN IN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN @N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring .
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay awN %/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? . ay OwN }éN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OnN %N/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y OGN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay an .ﬂN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON lé@/A {
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay 4N '?N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN ’%/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? , y\’ anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON %\I/A :
Problem corrected? Oy AdnN \W\I/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay

3of 5
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“PART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves M\Y ON GN/A
Door gaskets and seating w‘\Y ON aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Ty ON ON/A
Pumps §/\Y ON aN/A

Solvent tanks and containers ' >(Y aN ON/A

Water separators PQ( ON aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ﬁ(y an

Muc.k cookers Oy aON pN/A ]
Stills F(Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers %\Y ON anv/a
Di’vener valves | ?iY 0N ON/A

Cartridge filter housings JX(Y ON anNvA

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) W]
Halogen leak detector _ a
If using direct-reading insfrumentation, is the equipment: . ﬁN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? oy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy OawN
.c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy anN

&é@?ﬁp G AL
Inspector s Name (Pleasé’Prmt)
lnspcé(or s‘Smnatnﬁc

40f5s

3)i/99

Date of Inspection

32000

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




UAI)DITIONALSITE INFORMATION:

Aeyvrech. Machunn




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Ry S WO LU LIUN SUMMARY REPORT
“TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [T
rmewNe__ (DT 2D @apn  tiveout L OO G aws o 03D D’ﬁ)_\:

TYPE OF FACILITY: ’péf . b’ﬂ/! C (o oo . ,

FACILITY NAME: @/V!A 0Ly an__(ASA - pATE: //LZQL
FACILITY LOCATION: JYo97 SO % S

Miami Fo. 33 (8lo

RESPONSIBLE oFFiciaL:_=ddie QOJOUGM PHONE NUMBER;QM

& Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:] Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the {oflowing compliance

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

OMMENTS:

Eyecblent Kecord keep g

ic Anaual Compliance Certification form has beea properly certificd and submitted to the.iaspector. YES[:[ NO

\TE OF NEXT INSPECTION: > /9 il

(APPFOXIm'\t
rb cb é]}/ 7 ra_p~ _
(Plc1sc Print) /
) 677/L/\77[TONE NUMBER: /30533’79 \U 43
”:lgc_Lor'_Z ‘ Revised 10796 ‘

R
SPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

SPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




o NP
arsm# 0250791 M\/ Revised 10/10/96

[ N Ty /Pr_‘ = . — e

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GEI‘{EJ AL'PE

S VA
.ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFIC/}X;T'IQ‘ N FORM &
L

it
™ [y
061959 e ofo2 /59

FACILITY NAME: ‘blﬂ/! Llean USA #1166
. A '
FACILITY LOCATION: /‘7[‘057’7 Sw &8 St .Mgngé;;\ggf ,gvibm
Miami) FL 33180

Annual Reporting Period: 1% 19% TO 5 19 C??

]

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Lno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

N/A

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: J
£ o
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ol S .
zc < ()
5o ™
: g™ _ -
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repﬁtﬁg pegiod stated-above:
&=z .
N/A tf g <
[ ] § ~ (mx
Exact period of non-compliance: from to 3 -

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. QA/\/)(QI .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: EQ%/EIE:%ﬁ#GE#EF % J(-)—Q 20 /44

Name ('Please {rfnt) J Srgnature Date
ANGELO  TZRUIERDD

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page 2 of ¢ . ,/'
/



ars#: 0250179 | - ,' Revised 10/10/96

V DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
AR ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

oo

FACILITY NAME: AM CJ(M USA j41’72<1@ ] a2 _ ,
| FACILITY LOCATION: ___| 4} 017 SO 8 8 St . DEC 13 2000
A/{ia/ni'. FiL AR3 1_2'] 0  Air Quality

Management Division

Annual Reporting Period: 5 19 q q TO ‘ : 5 CI;;A

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in co pliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (X] YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the geneml‘;ﬁlit’ that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from \ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: _ \

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abo§'c:

Exact period of non-compliance: from \ ' to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: i \
Method used to demonstrate compliance: V \

As the responsible official, I hereby’certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per yea dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

T ,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL? ! 1ef ’L/'ﬂ B
( lziam (Plzakd Print) ignature Dat
e O, IOpRlbyer / i "

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



Depértment of -
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
JebBush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secreary -

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Foryour facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule. '

Please make your check or money order payabl‘e to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: -

fonduld (ade -

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please inciude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
5 ] Y - " AIRS ID # 0250791
Aﬁggfg’*ﬁggfgg’oz' Oy FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
T g wr Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD : .| Fund: 20-2-035001
SUITE 201 Obj.: 002273

SUNRISE, FL. 33351 R .




[

’ | | aw/D/

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI'E® 2

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM * § oy
=z m ()

o O oo
2L - T
AIRS ID#0250791 o = .
e B3 <

1875 W 3 3
s hy? e it ¥ m
A w)
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: | January 1, 1997 e December 31, 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. MES Uw~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

Hichpecl CHAGL LD

AT ——) . IEevva
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:-_ MICHAEL GAGLIANO | ey DR 48 L 2/9/08
ame (Please Print) Signature Date
[ 44

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ><

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 H\%O\O\

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250791

ggg’%fﬁg&ggg;zz 106 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD STE 201 Fund: 20-2-035001

SUNRISE FL Obj.: 002273

33351




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

#J
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found beloWon your mairijing label.
g oo L
2 j > f‘)
oo == .
o = PR
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 3> n> ¥v
l>< wn no e
s38 8 =~
$2 0
Do NOT Remove Label A
AIRS ID#0250791
DRYCLEAN USA #72106 B
EDDIE J RODRIGUEZ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD STE 201 ; Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
SUNRISE FiL, Fuand: 20-2-035001

33351 Obj.: 002273 -




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING / '

302650

*.Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

M

1

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0250791 -
KENDALL LAKES #11106 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MICHAEL GAGLIANO Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 Fund: 20-2-035001

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label )
T 8IRS ID # 0250791
| DRYCLEAN USA 5{:(: , 110w - \ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| ANGELO 1ZQUIERDO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
i 1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 Fund: 20-2-035001
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

Obj.: 002273

- )




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING l/

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 0250791 W . | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
DRYCLEAN USA Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
EDDIE RODRIGUEZ \ Fund: 20-2-035001
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 ; Obj.: 002273

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309




6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on‘your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE; $50.00

J/

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250791
DRYCLEAN USA #U0{ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MICHAEL GAGLIANO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 Fund: 20-2-035001

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 Obj.: 092273




— — — — — —y O— — o e s ey (i e ey ot s e et it et e o e e Wy et et S St et st e .

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 \ @\ 1

Do NOT Remove Label

( DRYC 47210 AIRS ID # 0250791
LEAN USA # 72! :
ANGELO 1ZOUIERDO o FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD S Fuid: 20-2-035001

SUITE 201 Obj.: 002273
SUNRISE, FL 33351 - . i

P




. SENDER:
uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b

card to you.

a Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if s
permit.

sWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the al

delivered.

u Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the amcle was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [] Addressee’s Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

pace does not

rticle number.

3. Artlcle Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0250791
KENDALL LAKES #11106
MICHAEL GAGLIANO
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

4a Article Number

7 £33 /3 337

4b. Servnce Type
/-E] Insured

O Registered
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

O Express Mail
7. Date of Delive )
n-a)

5. Received By: (Print N?

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side’

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, ’December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

ey e e e ~—

=

US Postal Service
Danraint far Cert

KENDALL LAKES #111
MICHAEL GAGLIANO
1875 W COMMERCIAL

Z 333 b13 337

ified Mail

AIRS ID 0250791
06

BLVD SUITE 140

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309
Postage $
Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




— e ——

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

T Wogtint >

Gl a0 AS
; SENDE.:
=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
nComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered,

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiace, or on the back if space does not

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. 0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#: 0250791

KENDALL LAKES #11106

EDDIE RODRIGUEZ

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

TR S

4b. Service Type
[ Registered ,&KCeniﬁed
O Insured

O Express Mail
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By (PnntN 8)

\4\“”’

6%] A e or Agent)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Returh Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
——

=

US Postal Service

P_2b5 302 445

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

[Sentto

KENDALL LAKES #11106
EDDIE RODRIGUEZ

Certified Fee

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse) ‘

AIRS |D#: 0250791

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

E PS Form 3800, April 1995

gl




